MONDAY, 1:30 PM

ARKANSAS SENATE

EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Regular Session

MARCH 14, 2011

Number
SR23

Number
SCR6

Number
SB403#1

Number
HB1493#1

HB1298#1

HB1439#1,2

Number
SB221#1

Number
SB702

SB890
SB875
SB166
SB628

SB245

Sponsor
J. Key

MORNING HOUR

RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND ADOPTION

Subtitle

COMMENDING HUGH MCCLAIN ON HIS INDUCTION INTO THE ARKANSAS
AGRICULTURE HALL OF FAME.

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND ADOPTION

Sponsor
Irvin

Sponsor
B. Sample

Sponsor
Hall Madison

J. Roebuck
Salmon

Hyde Harrelson,

Hutchinson

sSponsor
J. Dismang

Sponsor
Luker

D. Johnson
Files

Luker
Madison

Madison

Subtitle

COMMEMORATING THE CENTENNIAL OF THE FOUNDING OF THE GIRL SCOUTS
ON MARCH 12, 1912.

SENATE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS

Subtitle

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CAPITOL GROUNDS MONUMENT AND MEMORIAL
PRESERVATION FUND.

HOUSE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS
Subtitle

REGARDING WHICH LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS ARE ALLOWED TO
PATROL CONTROLLED-ACCESS FACILITIES.

TO REQUIRE NOTIFICATION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE
POLICE SHOULD LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
BECOME AWARE OF A MISSING CHILD.

TO REGULATE COMMERCIAL LIABILITY POLICIES AND PRACTICES.

SENATE BILLS TO CONCUR IN HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Subtitle
THE ARKANSAS FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY ACT.

END OF MORNING HOUR
BUSINESS AGENDA

SENATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Subtitle

TO ASSURE DUE PROCESS AND PROVIDE ADMINISTRATIVE SIMPLIFICATION IN
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES ADJUDICATIONS.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE PURCHASE OF WORK CENTER
PRODUCTS BY STATE AGENCIES.

TO AMEND CERTAIN DEFINITIONS USED IN THE ARKANSAS ALTERNATIVE
FUELS DEVELOPMENT ACT.

REGARDING THE SERVICE OF SUBPOENAS UNDER THE ARKANSAS
ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE ACT.

TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 9 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE
CONCERNING FAMILY LAW.

TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 10 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF



SB248

SB250

SB251

SB254

SB258

SB313

SB785
SB862
SB755
SB739

Number

HB1049

HB1368

HB1452

HB1477

HB1579

HB1440

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Madison

J. Key

S. Harrelson
R. Thompson
J. Hutchinson

1987 CONCERNING THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION.

AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 3 OF THE ARKANSAS
CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.

TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 21 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF
1987 CONCERNING PUBLIC OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES.

TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 19 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF
1987 CONCERNING PUBLIC FINANCE.

TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 12 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF
1987 CONCERNING LAW ENFORCEMENT AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT.
TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 22 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF
1987 CONCERNING PUBLIC PROPERTY.

TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 17 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF
1987 CONCERNING THE REGULATION OF PROFESSIONS, OCCUPATIONS, AND
BUSINESSES.

TO AMEND THE MONEY SERVICES ACT.

TO REGULATE THE ELECTRONIC RECORDING LAW.
TO AMEND THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS REGULATORY REFORM ACT OF 1997.

DECLARING AN EMERGENCY TO CONFORM CERTAIN STATE BANKING LAWS
TO FEDERAL BANKING LAW; TO REGULATE THE ESTABLISHMENT OF BRANCH
FACILITIES WITHIN THE STATE OF ARKANSAS AND THE UNITED STATES.

HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Sponsor
Allen Chesterfield

Eubanks Holland
Pierce Harrelson
Stewart J. Jeffress
Summers Sample

J. Brown G.
Jeffress

Subtitle

TO IMPROVE THE SAFETY OF HIGHWAYS AND ROADS BY PROHIBITING
WIRELESS TELEPHONE USE IN SCHOOL ZONES.

CONCERNING VISITATION RIGHTS WITH A MINOR CHILD FOR A PARENT
LISTED ON THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY.

TO INCLUDE PROPANE GAS WITHIN THE DEFINITION OF "ALTERNATIVE FUELS"
UNDER THE ARKANSAS ALTERNATIVE FUELS DEVELOPMENT ACT.

AN ACT CONCERNING LIFETIME HUNTING AND FISHING LICENSES FOR
MILITARY RETIREES.

TO AMEND STATUTES CONCERNING AUDITS PERFORMED BY THE DIVISION
OF LEGISLATIVE AUDIT.

TO REGULATE THE RELEASE OF HOGS INTO THE WILD; AND TO INCREASE
THE PENALTY FOR RELEASING A HOG INTO THE WILD.
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