ARKANSAS SENATE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY Regular Session

MONDAY, 1:30 PM

MARCH 14, 2011

MORNING HOUR

		SOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND ADOPTION				
Number	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle				
SR23	J. Key	COMMENDING HUGH MCCLAIN ON HIS INDUCTION INTO THE ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE HALL OF FAME.				
SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND ADOPTION						
<u>Number</u>	Sponsor	Subtitle				
SCR6	Irvin	COMMEMORATING THE CENTENNIAL OF THE FOUNDING OF THE GIRL SCOUTS ON MARCH 12, 1912.				
Number	<u>Sponsor</u>	SENATE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS Subtitle				
SB403#1	B. Sample	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CAPITOL GROUNDS MONUMENT AND MEMORIAL				
	D. Campio	PRESERVATION FUND.				
		HOUSE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS				
<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Subtitle</u>				
HB1493#1	Hall Madison	REGARDING WHICH LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS ARE ALLOWED TO PATROL CONTROLLED-ACCESS FACILITIES.				
HB1298#1	J. Roebuck	TO REQUIRE NOTIFICATION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE				
	Salmon	POLICE SHOULD LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL BECOME AWARE OF A MISSING CHILD.				
HB1439#1,2	Hyde Harrelson, Hutchinson	TO REGULATE COMMERCIAL LIABILITY POLICIES AND PRACTICES.				
SENATE BILLS TO CONCUR IN HOUSE AMENDMENTS						
<u>Number</u>	Sponsor	Subtitle				
SB221#1	J. Dismang	THE ARKANSAS FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY ACT.				
		END OF MORNING HOUR				
		BUSINESS AGENDA				
	SE	NATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE				
<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle				
SB702	Luker	TO ASSURE DUE PROCESS AND PROVIDE ADMINISTRATIVE SIMPLIFICATION IN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES ADJUDICATIONS.				
SB890	D. Johnson	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE PURCHASE OF WORK CENTER PRODUCTS BY STATE AGENCIES.				
SB875	Files	TO AMEND CERTAIN DEFINITIONS USED IN THE ARKANSAS ALTERNATIVE FUELS DEVELOPMENT ACT.				
SB166	Luker	REGARDING THE SERVICE OF SUBPOENAS UNDER THE ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE ACT.				
SB628	Madison	TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 9 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING FAMILY LAW.				
SB245	Madison	TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 10 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF				

		1987 CONCERNING THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION.
SB248	Madison	AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 3 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.
SB250	Madison	TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 21 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING PUBLIC OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES.
SB251	Madison	TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 19 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING PUBLIC FINANCE.
SB254	Madison	TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 12 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING LAW ENFORCEMENT AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT.
SB258	Madison	TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 22 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING PUBLIC PROPERTY.
SB313	Madison	TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 17 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING THE REGULATION OF PROFESSIONS, OCCUPATIONS, AND BUSINESSES.
SB785	J. Key	TO AMEND THE MONEY SERVICES ACT.
SB862	S. Harrelson	TO REGULATE THE ELECTRONIC RECORDING LAW.
SB755	R. Thompson	TO AMEND THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS REGULATORY REFORM ACT OF 1997.
SB739	J. Hutchinson	DECLARING AN EMERGENCY TO CONFORM CERTAIN STATE BANKING LAWS TO FEDERAL BANKING LAW; TO REGULATE THE ESTABLISHMENT OF BRANCH FACILITIES WITHIN THE STATE OF ARKANSAS AND THE UNITED STATES.

HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE					
<u>Number</u>	Sponsor	Subtitle			
HB1049	Allen Chesterfield	TO IMPROVE THE SAFETY OF HIGHWAYS AND ROADS BY PROHIBITING WIRELESS TELEPHONE USE IN SCHOOL ZONES.			
HB1368	Eubanks Holland	CONCERNING VISITATION RIGHTS WITH A MINOR CHILD FOR A PARENT LISTED ON THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY.			
HB1452	Pierce Harrelson	TO INCLUDE PROPANE GAS WITHIN THE DEFINITION OF "ALTERNATIVE FUELS" UNDER THE ARKANSAS ALTERNATIVE FUELS DEVELOPMENT ACT.			
HB1477	Stewart J. Jeffress	AN ACT CONCERNING LIFETIME HUNTING AND FISHING LICENSES FOR MILITARY RETIREES.			
HB1579	Summers Sample	TO AMEND STATUTES CONCERNING AUDITS PERFORMED BY THE DIVISION OF LEGISLATIVE AUDIT.			
HB1440	J. Brown G. Jeffress	TO REGULATE THE RELEASE OF HOGS INTO THE WILD; AND TO INCREASE THE PENALTY FOR RELEASING A HOG INTO THE WILD.			